Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-27 -2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	2730697 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Gator Corporation 1 - 3 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Claria Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2000 Bridge Parkway, Suite 100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: October 29, 2003	City: Redwood City State: CA Zip: 94065 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/437.812 Filed 11/10/1999 09/436,973 Filed 11/09/1999 09/860,876 Filed 05/18/2001 Additional numbers atta	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (16)
Name: Aaron Wininger Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 640.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Hansen Way	8. Deposit account number: 05-0150
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	April 20, 2004 Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/26/2004 EC00PER 00000033 050150 09437812 640.00 04

01 FC:8081

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/590.653	Filed 06/07/2000	
09/603,065	Filed 06/26/2000	
10/057.413	Filed 00/25/2000	
10/056,955	Filed 01/25/2002	
10/056,932	Filed 01/25/2002	
10/174.403	Filed 06/17/2002	
10/292,924	Filed 11/12/2002	
60/107,790	Filed 11/10/1998	
60/107,791	Filed 11/10/1998	
60/137,905	Filed 06/07/1999	
60/301,888	Filed 06/29/2001	
60/309,634	Filed 08/01/2001	
PCT/US02/24515	Filed 08/01/2002	
		•

PaloAlto/66675.1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE GATOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE GATOR CORPORATION" TO "CLARIA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003.

2922634 8100

030676950

AUTHENTICATION: 2703558

DATE: 10-22-03

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0550

State of Delaware Segretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:16 am 10/22/2003 FILED 08:50 am 10/22/2003 SRV 030676950 - 2922634 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE GATOR CORPORATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of The Gator Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- The Certificate of Iscorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware under the name "eGuard, Inc." on July 17, 1998.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Cortificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amonds Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Claris Corporation (the "Corporation")."

- 4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- That pursuant to Section 103 (d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Cortificate of Amendment shall be become effective on October 29, 2003.

Executed this 2 day of October, 2003.

Jeffely Appladen, President and Chief

Mecutive Officer

0540305.01

RECORDED: 04/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0551